www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

an

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 857/2015

SWARAJ ABHIYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Post on Wednesday, the 16th December, 2015 before

appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2015.12.15 17:05:53 IST

Reason: