

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 857/2015

SWARAJ ABHIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With application for interim directions and impleadment as part
petitioner and directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 06/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Applicant Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Ms. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kaanan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, AOR

A.P. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Chattisgarh Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

for Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.04.06

Haryana

15:45:58 IST

Reason:

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Jharkhand

1

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Karnataka

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

M.P.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Kalra, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, AAG.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sella Kumar, Adv.

Odisha Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

U.P. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. G
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4/2016

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw I.A.

Nos. 3 and 4 of 2016.

Leave to withdraw the applications is granted.

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 (Applications for impleadment and directions)

are dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P. (C) No. 857/2015

Heard in part.

List the matter tomorrow (07.04.2016) as part heard on the top
of the board.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Sanjay Kumar-I)
AR-cum-PS

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master