**SECTION PIL (WRIT)** 

MATTER FOR : 24.10.2016

COURT NO. : 05 ITEM NO. : 301

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 857 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for interim directions)

Swaraj Abhiyan

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

"Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel says that several directions given by this Court have not been complied with in letter and spirit. He says that he would like to file an affidavit/contempt petition.

List the matter on 24.10.2016 at 2.00 pm."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate has on 21.10.2016 filed Affidavit / Contempt Petition on behalf of the Petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court, but the same is defective for the reasons that (a) some annexures are dim, illegible and in small font, (b) Annexure 19 has not been tagged properly, (c) page nos. 201 and 212 have overlapped fonts, (d) page nos. 199, 132 and 147 are blank, and (e) some pages are in vernacular language. However, the said document is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2016.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar

/LUN